



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 1592 of 2020

Chadtara And 3 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kalawata Urf Kalawati And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ganesh Datt Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Dinesh Kumar, Nilam Shukla,
Ravindra Prakash Srivastava, Sanjay,
Surnedra Prasad Shukla

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

1. Heard Mr. Ganesh Datt Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Dinesh Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for respondent no.1 and Mr. Tarun Gaur, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.

2. Judgement reserved.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

May 11, 2026
Rameez